

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5518**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 24.

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:

3 **“SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of Envi-**
4 **ronmental Quality, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, out of the**
5 **General Fund, the following amounts, for the following purposes:**

6 (1) Air quality..... \$ 13,133,452

7 (2) Water quality..... \$ 26,136,733

8 (3) Land quality..... \$ 1,136,036

9 (4) Agency management..... \$ 750,000

10 (5) Debt service..... \$ 3,824,980

11 **“SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
12 **the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July**
13 **1, 2017, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from fees,**
14 **moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, the pro-**
15 **ceeds of bonds for the Orphan Site Account and federal funds from**
16 **congestion mitigation and air quality grants, drinking water pro-**
17 **tection, beach bacteria monitoring, laboratory accreditation and**
18 **woodstove grants and for smoke monitoring laboratory services, but**
19 **excluding lottery funds and federal funds not described in this section,**
20 **collected or received by the Department of Environmental Quality, for**
21 **the following purposes:**

- 1 (1) Air quality..... \$ 54,046,098
- 2 (2) Water quality..... \$ 24,913,696
- 3 (3) Land quality..... \$ 66,217,299
- 4 (4) Agency management..... \$27,687,657”.

5 In line 5, delete “4” and insert “3”.
6 In line 6, delete “\$4,386,715” and insert “\$4,687,925”.

7 Delete lines 10 through 13.

8 In line 14, delete “6” and insert “4”.

9 Delete lines 20 through 26 and insert:

10 **“SECTION 5. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
11 **the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July**
12 **1, 2017, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from federal**
13 **funds other than those described in section 2 of this 2017 Act, collected**
14 **or received by the Department of Environmental Quality, for the fol-**
15 **lowing purposes:**

- 16 (1) Air quality..... \$ 10,189,385
- 17 (2) Water quality..... \$ 11,522,064
- 18 (3) Land quality..... \$ 7,343,708”.

19 In line 27, delete “8” and insert “6”.

20 _____